GENERAL REQUEST FORMAT FOR PROGRAMS and EVENTS

22/03/2023

From.

Pregramo ditres Modland Semile Schene (246) GEMS ARUS and Screwe allege Ranapusan.

To,

The Principal GEMS Arts and Science College, Ramapuram, Malappuram, 679321

Sl No	Name of Department	Name of the Program	Date	Time	
				From	To
1	NSS	chizaats - Svery	2023 to 385 ney 2023		
			2023		

Venue: Purhaveragina Pagarants Area

Resource person (if any):

proheuerurei punchegants. Associating Clubs/Departments (if any):

Sanctioning Details:

Approved Not Approved

GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KADUNGAPURAM (PO), RAMAPURAM

Note: 1. Brochure shall be displayed/circulated in the college notice board.

2. Program Report shall be submitted within 5 days.

Programme Officer National Service Scheme Gems Arts & Science College

Ramapuram

(A unit of Global Education and Management Studies Co-operative Ltd., No. M. 782) (Affiliated to University of Calicut and UGC Recognized under Section 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956)

Circular No: NSS/22-23/14

Date:26/05/2023

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you all that National Service Scheme (NSS) 246 of GEMS college organizing a survey program in association with KDISC and Kites foundation from 27th May to 30th May 2023. The program scheduled at puzhakkattiri panchayath area.

e -

Programme Officer
National Service Scheme
Gems Arts & Science College
Ramapuram



GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

(A Unit of Global Education and Management Studies Co-operative Ltd., No.M.782)

(Affiliated to University of Calicut)

KERALA DEVELOPMENT INNOVATION STRATEGY COUNCIL AND KITES FOUNDATION SURVEY- CHIRAATH

Date: 27.05. 2023

Time: 10.00 AM -12.00 AM

Venue: GEMS Theatre

Program Schedule

Welcome Address: Ms. Seethal,

Program officer,

NSS unit.

GEMS Arts and Science College,

Felicitation:

Dr. Naveen Mohan,

Principal, GEMS Arts and Science College.

Smt. Ummukulusu Chakkachan

Panchayath President

Vote of Thanks:

Ms.Shahma

PG Department of Commerce,

GEMS Arts and Science College.

Dr. NAVEEN MOHAN PRINCIPAL

GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KADUNGAPURAM (PO), RAMAPURAM MALAPPURAM DT., KERALA-679 321



PROGRAM REPORT

KERALA DEVELOPMENT INNOVATION STRATEGY COUNCIL AND KITES FOUNDATION SURVEY-CHIRAATH

27.05.2023

Kerala Development Innovation Strategy Council (KDISC) and Kites Foundation (Kerala Infrastructure and Technology For Education) of India have joined and conducted a survey in which GEMS NSS unit became a part. The 'Chiraath' was inaugurated on 27th May 2023. First of all, A session was organized for the NSS volunteers of GEMS College along with the members of Puzhakattiri Panchayat in the theatre of Gems College to get to know more about Survey .They also give the volunteers the identity card of Kites Foundation for conducting the survey. The NSS unit worked as a part of Puzhakattiri panchayat in this all India survey. This survey was conducted as part of the changes they can make in every panchayat in India. Thus, Puzhakattiri Panchayat and GEMS NSS UNIT became part of the 66 panchayats selected from the total panchayats in India. The theme of Puzhakattiri Panchayat was to identify disabled children and understand the changes that can be made to them. For this, volunteers of GEMS NSS unit went to different wards and collected information from them. As part of this survey, 5 volunteers from GEMS NSS unit were able to participate in a threeday camp at Vagamon. This survey and the three-day camp helped to provide a new experience for the GEMS NSS UNIT volunteers.



DrAVEEN MOHAN
PRINCIPAL
GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE KADUNGAPURAM (PO), RAMAPURAM MALAPPURAM DT., KERALA-679 321

Photographs







Dr. NAVEEN MOHAN
PRINCIPAL
GEMS ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
KADUNGAPURAM (PO), RAMAPURAM
MALAPPURAM DT., KERALA-679 321